Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No. Per.(A-IV)-B(6)-2/2017-Loose, Dated Shimla-2, the

31st July, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that **Sh. Ved Prakash**, **HPSS**, **Under Secretary (Education)** to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold additional charge of the post of **Under Secretary (Technical Education**) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

31st July, 2017.

- 1. The Pr. Advisor to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-02.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Tech. Education) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-02.
- 4. **Sh. Ved Prakash, HPSS,** Under Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Sectt., Shimla-02.

6. Guard file/Personal file/spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
